GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007 RATIFIED BILL

RESOLUTION 2008-3 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1578

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROVIDING THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHALL MEET IN GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA, AT NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE UNIVERSITY IN HONOR OF GREENSBORO'S BICENTENNIAL ANNIVERSARY.

Whereas, the North Carolina Constitution states that the General Assembly may jointly adjourn to any other place; and

Whereas, the General Assembly has been invited to convene in Greensboro, North Carolina, on May 22, 2008, to commemorate Greensboro's Bicentennial anniversary; Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:

SECTION 1. On May 22, 2008, the General Assembly shall convene at 11:00 A.M. in Greensboro at North Carolina A&T State University in honor of the Greensboro Bicentennial anniversary.

SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 21st day of May, 2008.

Marc Basnight
President Pro Tempore of the Senate

Joe Hackney
Speaker of the House of Representatives